## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Microtronic Nederland B.V.	08/04/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SonionMicrotronic Nederland B.V.
Street Address:	Zekeringstraat 9
City:	Amsterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1014 BM

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11003811

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 425-3900

Email: chipatmail@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Justin D. Swindells

Address Line 1: 300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 247161-000124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin D. Swindells

Total Attachments: 1

source=sonioncert#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023205 FRAME: 0134 ICH \$40.00 1100

500957286



#### CERTIFICATE

### The undersigned:

I, Cornelis Jan Kraaiveld, *kandidaat-notaris* (candidate civil law notary), acting as a substitute for Johannes Daniël Maria Schoonbrood, notaris (civil-law notary), practising in Amsterdam, the Netherlands,

### herewith certifies that:

- (i) the private company with limited liability Microtronic Nederland B.V., number B.V.: 535.462, number Dutch trade register: 33269435 (the "Company") was incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands on 19 July 1995 by means of a notarial deed, executed before a substitute of Martinus Adrianus Jurjen Marie Scholtens, at the time notaris in Amsterdam, the Netherlands (the "Deed of Incorporation");
- (ii) on 25 March 2002, the name of the Company was changed to SonionMicrotronic Nederland B.V. by means of a notarial deed amending the Company's articles of association, executed before Arnout Christiaan Stroeve, at the time notaris in Amsterdam, the Netherlands (the "Deed of Amendment 1");
- (iii) on 20 November 2003, the name of the Company was changed to Sonion Nederland B.V. by means of a notarial deed amending the Company's articles of association, executed before Arnout Christiaan Stroeve, aforementioned (the "Deed of Amendment 2");
- (iv) on 23 December 2008, the Company ceased to exist pursuant to a legal merger with the private company with limited liability Pulse Nederland B.V., number B.V.: 1.459.381, number Dutch trade register: 34287738, effected by a notarial deed of merger, executed on 22 December 2008 before Alexander Andriaen van Velten, at the time notaris in Amsterdam, the Netherlands (the "Deed of Merger"), whereby the Company was the disappearing company and Pulse Nederland B.V. was the acquiring company.

When issuing the statements included above under (i) through (iv) I based any observations exclusively on copies of the Deed of Incorporation, the Deed of Amendment 1, the Deed of Amendment 2 and the Deed of Merger, which have been provided to me by the Dutch Trade Register and are attached to this certificate.

Signed in Amsterdam on 4 August 2009.



RECORDED: 09/09/2009

PATENT REEL: 023205 FRAME: 0135